Mortgage / Attorney File Layout
Modified on: Tue, 25 Jun 2024 8:55 AM
Attorney File Layout
A recent change was made recently to allow for tax unit numbers to be 4 digits long, and sequence numbers to be 3 digits long.
The attorney/roll files can be opened using a standard text editor (note pad, ultra edit…and so on).
Each file is formatted in fixed width ascii as defined by layout below. It will require a programmer to
pull the data into a format that can be manipulated.
It is important to note that there are 2 versions of the file, V1 and V2. V1 is for clients who have tax

Tax Unit Number 3 (V1)
4 (V2)
Receivable Type Code  3
Sequence Number 2 (V1)
3 (V2)
Value  11
Exemptions  11
Levy  11 00000000.00
Amount Due 12 000000000.00
Delinquency Date  10 MM/DD/YYYY
3307 Date 10 MM/DD/YYYY
Judgment Date 10 MM/DD/YYYY
Suit Number 18
Suit Date  10 MM/DD/YYYY
Bankruptcy Number 18
Bankruptcy Date  10 MM/DD/YYYY
Status Codes  15
SequenceTypeCode  2 0,1,2
Installment  1 Y/N
InstallmentType  3 HS/NON
InstallmentStartDate  10 MM/DD/YYYY
InstallmentEndDate  10 MM/DD/YYYY
InstallmentPaidDate  10 MM/DD/YYYY
NOTE: 1/1/9999 indicates a blank or NULL date.
Receivable Type List
Receivable Abbreviated Name Full Description
1 L Levy
2 OMIT Omitted Property Interest
3 CRT Court
4 ABS Abstract
5 25.25(d) 25.25(d)
7 LA LateAg
8 BI Bankruptcy Interest
9 33.01(d) 33.01(d)
10 3206B 32.06(b)
12 VIT               VIT Escrow
13 VFP               VIT File Penalty
14 VFF               VIT File Fine
15 ESCROW             Escrow Amount
16 NSF                Non-sufficient Funds
17 OP REFUND          Overpay Refund
18 CERTIFICATE       Certificate
19 RECALC REFUND      Recalc Refund
20 5% DEFERRAL       Deferred Amount Over 5%
21 NA                 NA
22 OR Pen             Override Penalty
23 OR Int             Override Interest
24 OR Col             Override Collection Fees
25 AgLevy             Ag Levy
26 AgInt             Ag Interest
27 VPP                VIT Payment Penalty
28 VPF                VIT Payment Fine
29 VIT Esc            VIT Escrow
30 V_C/S              Certificate/Search VOID
31 ABR                Abstract Recording Fee
32 AS                 Additional Service
33 CM                 Certified Mai
34 DR                 Deed Recording
35 EXE                Execution
36 EXS                Execution Service
37 FF                 Filing Fee
38 NTV                Intervention Fee
39 OS                 Order of Sale
40 PSG                Postage
41 PSG               Publication
42 REF ERR            Refunded In Error
43 RES                Research
44 SOS                Secretary of State
45 SRV                Constable's Fees
46 TM                 Tax Master
47 TS                 Title Search
48 LG                 Legal Fees
49 LEVEE              Levee